NMOKOMMOHEHTHbIN YEPTEX
NIEHTOYHOMW/IbBHOIO CTAHKA JIB TBS-356
JIB TBS-356

YepTték No1l OcHoBHasA cxema



e n2

108/ ? 180
1 95

mo e _
! 85 ' - 175
< \‘F 6 Ny N o 5
Ul g v " ‘“"E@ﬁ
155 5 2t [j Y /ﬁ S ' .
A< 159 ™ 3
o B }5@“" o C% g 5%.

72 91
- m
8 %
(oA ﬁ\zqz

72

158 < 10 ‘\.\
/y/.\"'.ﬂ.s\ 'QH e
1l 19
131/’( «"M 07 152
62 121 K 109
1 -

YepTtéxk N22 Ctron n 60okoBoM ynop

JIB TBS-356



JIB TBS-356

YepTték N2o3 MexaHu3sm noaaep K1 NMUAbHOro NONOTHA



NEHTOYHONWU/IbHLIN CTAHOK JIB TBS-356

NEPEYEHDb OETANEN
MNos. HaumeHoBaHue Descriptio Kon-so qe:?m
TBS356_1-1 [KpbiwKa BepXHEro WKMea Upper wheel cover 1 1
TBS356_1-2 |[laiika ¢ HeitnoHoBOW BcTaBkoi M6-1.0  [Nylon nut M6-1.0 1 1
TBS356_1-3 |BbicTpbIit cTONOpP Quick stopper 1 1
TBS356_1-4 |Btynka Bushing 1 1
TBS356_1-5 |BuHT M6X16 Hex socket screw M6x16 1 1
TBS356_1-6 |OkHO Clear window 1 1
TBS356_1-7 |3aknenka Rivet 1 1
TBS356_1-8 |PyKosiTKa HaTAKeHUA NUbHOro nonotHa |Blade tension Handwheel 1 1
TBS356_1-9 |[3arnywka HanpasBasoWwen CTONKK Guide post cap 1 1
TBS356_1-11 |Bawmak ¢pukcupyowmi Lock shoe 1 1
TBS356_1-12 [MnactuHa mydTbl KabenbHoM Strain relief plate 1 1
TBS356_1-13 |BMWHT ycTaHOBOYHbI M8x35 Set screw M8x35 1 1
TBS356_1-14 |bapawek Wing nut 1 1
TBS356_1-15 |BTynka KabenbHas Strain relief 1 1
TBS356_1-16 |bont M8x30 Hex. Bolt (6ont) M8x30 1 1
TBS356_1-17 [Mpobka Plug 1 1
TBS356_1-18 |LLaiba Washer 1 1
TBS356_1-20 |Tara 6bicTporo ocnabneHus Quick release rod 1 1
TBS356_1-21 |PykosiTKa bbicTporo ocnabnieHus Quick release handle 1 1
TBS356_1-22 |Kabenb gsuraTtens Motor cable 1 1
TBS356_1-23 |[suratennb Motor 1 1
TBS356_1-24 |lLUai6a Washer 1 1
TBS356_1-25 [laitKa cneumnanbHas M6x15 Special nut M6x15 1 1
TBS356_1-26 |PykosTka 3Be34006pasHas zgae;zgztéézg:zg;}(a 1 1
TBS356_1-27 |BonT cneymanbHbin Special bolt (6onT cneunanoHbIl) 1 1




TBS356_1-28 |OcBeTtnteNnb Light (ocBetuTenb)
TBS356_1-29 |bont M6x20 Hex. Bolt (6onT) M6x20
TBS356_1-30 |[lalika M6 Hex. Nut (rainka) M6
TBS356_1-31 |Banuk HMXKHEro maxosBmu4Ka Lower bandwheel shaft (sanwk

HUXHEro MaXOBVI‘-IKa)

TBS356_1-32

CoeanHNTENb C CUCTEMOM acnUpaLum
onunok 4"

Dust port (coeagnHUTENb C CUCTEMOM
acnupaumm onuaok) 4"

TBS356_1-33

Fanka M16x1.5

Hex. Nut (rarika) M16x1.5

TBS356_1-34

LWaliba npyKunHHasA

Lock washer (waliba npyKuHHas)

TBS356_1-35 |Laiba Washer (wainba)

Tool holder (aepskatenb
TBS356_1-36 |[deprkaTenb UHCTPYMEHTA MHCTPYMEHTa)
TBS356_1-37 |Kpusowwun Crank (kpvBowwmn)
TBS356_1-38 |MaxoBW4OK KpuBOLIMNa Crank handwheel (maxosuok

KpvBoLIMna)

TBS356_1-39

BoAT ¢ KBaApaTHbIM NOAFO/NI0OBHUKOM
M6x25

Carriage bolt M6x25

TBS356_1-40

PyKoATKa maxoBm4Ka

Handwheel handle (pykosaTka
MaxoBMYKa)

TBS356_1-41 |BuHT M6X20 Hex. Socket screw (BuHT) M6x20
TBS356_1-42 |BTynka ycTaHOBOYHaA Set collar (BTynKa ycTaHOBOYHaA)
TBS356_1-43 |BUHT M5x8 Set screw (BUMHT) M5x8
TBS356_1-44 |Pama Frame (pama)

TBS356_1-45

LWaiiba npy*KMHHas

Spring washer (waiba npyunHHas)

TBS356_1-46 |[laiika M10 Hex. Nut (rarika) M10
TBS356_1-47 |LLUKue gsuratena Motor pulley (wkuns gsuratens)
TBS356_1-48 |BUHT M6x8 Hex socket screw (BMHT) M6x8
TBS356_1-49 |KpblWwKa WKNUBA HUXKHErO Lower bandwheel cover (kpeiwka

LWKMBA HUXKHEro)

TBS356_1-50

BuHT M8x80

Hex. Socket screw (BuHT) M8x80

TBS356_1-51

PemeHb NOIMKANHOBbIN

Multi-vee belt (pemeHb
NONMKANHOBbIN)

TBS356_1-52

MoawwnnHuk 80203

Bearing (noawwnnHuk) 80203

TBS356_1-53

KonbLo ctonopHoe 17

Retaining ring (KonbLo cTONOpPHOE)
17

TBS356_1-54

TabnnyKa c norotmnom

Logo label (Tabnnuka c norotmnom)

TBS356_1-55

Konbuo ctonopHoe 40

Retaining ring (KonbLo cTONOpPHOE)
40

TBS356_1-56

baHaax

Tire (baHaax)

TBS356_1-57

LLUKMB HUMKHWIA

Lower bandwheel (LUKMB HUXKHUIA)




TBS356_1-58 |MonoTHO NuibHOe Blade (nonoTHo nuabHoe)
TBS356_1-59 |LLUKne BepxHui Upper bandwheel (k1B BepxHuit)

Upper wheel shaft (Ban wkmBa
TBS356_1-60 |Ban wKuBa BepxHero BEpXHEro)

Upper wheel shaft hinge (wapHup
TBS356_1-61 |LUapHup Bana WKMBa BEPXHEro BaNa WKMBa BEPXHEro)
TBS356_1-62 |Laiba Washer (wainba)
TBS356_1-63 |Ban BepxHuit Upper shaft (Ban BepxHuit)
TBS356_1-64 |Laiba Washer (wainba)
TBS356_1-65 [Tpy6a Tube (Tpy6a)
TBS356_1-66 |HaTaxuTenb NnONOTHA NUABHOIO Blade tensioner (Hataxurens

NOJ0THA NUABHOTO)

. Pin roll (wTndT UMAMHAPUYECKNI)
TBS356_1-67 |WTndT umamHapuyeckunii 2x16 216
X
TBS356_1-68 |Tpyba Tube (Tpy6a)
o Thrust bearing (noaWwWWNHKK
TBS356_1-69 |MogWwunnHMK ynopHbIn yIIOpPHbIiA)
TBS356_1-70 |Konoaka Block (konoaka)
N . Slide bracket (KpoHwTelH
TBS356_1-71 |KpOHLWTENH CKONb3ALWMMN CKOMb3ALLMIA)
TBS356_1-72 |KKoneco HaTaXHoe Tension wheel (koneco HaTaXHoe)
TBS356_1-73 |Ban ckonb3sawmi Sliding shaft (Ban ckonb3awmin)
TBS356_1-74 |[LleTka Brush (weTKa)
TBS356_1-75 |[lalika cneumanbHan Special Hex. nut (raiika cneunanbHas)
TBS356_1-76 |BuHT M4x20 Pan head screw (BuHT) M4x20
TBS356_1-77 |BbIkntoyaTenb Switch (Bbiknto4yaTennb)
TBS356_1-78 |BuHT M4x8 Pan head screw (BMHT) M4x8
TBS356_1-79 [LUaiba npy*KMHHaA Lock washer (waiba npy*1UHHas)
TBS356_1-80 |BuWHT cneuunanbHbii Special screw (BMHT crneuyanbHbIiA)
TBS356 1-81 NHAMKaATOp HaTAXKEeHMA NOJ0THA Blade tension indicator (nHgMKaTOp
- NUALHOTO HaTAXKEeHWA NOAOTHA NUALHOTO)
TBS356 1-82 Indicator adjustment plate (nnactuHa Indicator adjustment plate (nnactuHa
- peryanpoBKn MHAMKaTOPa) peryaMpoBKn MHOMKaTOpa)

TBS356_1-84 |PykosTKa Knob (pykosTKa)

OrpaxkaeHne NoAOTHA NUABHOIO

Lower blade guard (orpaxkaeHue

TBS356_2-85

- HUXHee MOJIOTHA NUIBHOTO HUXKHEE)
TBS356_2-86 |BuHT M8x45 Hex. Socket screw (BuMHT) M8x45
TBS356_2-87 |KpoHLUTelH ynopa napannenbHoro Fence bracket (kporwreiir ynopa

napannenbHoro)




TBS356_2-88

Ynop napannenbHbIi

Fence (ynop napannenbHbiii)

TBS356_2-89

BoAT ¢ KBaAPaTHbIM NOAFONOBHUKOM
M6x35

Carriage bolt (6onT c KBagpaTHbIM
noAroNoBHMKom) M6x35

TBS356_2-90 |BcTaBKa ctona Table insert (BcTaBka cTona)
TBS356_2-91 [Cton Table (cTton)

TBS356_2-94 |[laiika M8 Hex. Nut (raika) M8
TBS356_2-95 |BuHT M8x45 Hex. Socket screw (BuMHT) M8x45
TBS356_2-97 [LWUTndT umnnmHapuyeckmii 3x18 Pin roll (wmét unmHapuieckuii)

3x18

TBS356_2-98

BoAT cTepskHA ynopa napannesbHoro

Fence bar bolt (6onT cTeprkHA ynopa
napanienbHoro)

TBS356_2-99

CTepskeHb ynopa napannenbHoro

Fence bar (cteprkeHb ynopa
napanienbHoro)

TBS356_2-100

MecTo ycTaHOBKM ynopa napasnesibHoro

Fence seat (MecTo ycTaHOBKM ynopa
napanienbHoro)

TBS356_2-101

lFanka M8

Hex. Nut (raika) M8

TBS356_2-102

Bont M8x50

Hex. Bolt (6ont) M8x50

TBS356_2-103

Kopnyc pyKoaTkM duKcupytowein

Lock knob body (kopnyc pykoaTku
duKcupytouleit)

TBS356_2-104

3arnyuka pyKosaTkM GuKcupytoLen

Lock knob cap (3arnywwka pykoAaTku
duKcupytouleit)

TBS356_2-105

PYKOAITKa perynMpoBKM NONOKEHUS
NOJIOTHA MU/IbHOTO

Blade tracking handle (pykosaTka pe-
rYMPOBKM MOJIOXKEHMSA MO/I0THA

TBS356_3-106

BuHT M5%20

Hex. Socket screw (BuHT) M5x20

TBS356_3-107

PYKOSAITKa MMKPOMETPUYECKOTO
pPeryaMpoBOYHOro BUHTA

Micro-adjusting knob (pykoaTka muk-
POMETPUYECKOTO PEryIMPOBOYHOTO

TBS356_3-108 (LLali6ba Washer (waiiba)
TBS356_3-109 [NoawwunHuk 80018 Bearing (noawunHuk) 80018
TBS356_3-110 [Tpy6a Tube (Tpy6a)

TBS356_3-111

BUHT ycTaHOBOYHbIN M6Xx10

Set screw (BWHT yCTaHOBOYHbIN)
M6x10

TBS356_3-112

Kopnyc BepxHel HanpaBAsAoLLen

Upper guide body (kopnyc BepxHe#t
HanpasAstoWewn)

TBS356_3-113

CTeprKeHb ANnA pacnuaoBKM NO TOALWMHE

Re-saw bar (cTepeHb ans
pacnua0BKM NO TONLLMHE)

TBS356_3-114

BUHT ycTaHOBOYHbIN M8x40

Set screw ((BWHT ycTaHOBOYHbII)
M8x40

TBS356_3-115

BTy/Ka KabenbHas

Strain relief (BTynKa KabenbHan)

TBS356_3-116

3aKnenka

Rivet (3aknenka)

TBS356_3-117

KpenneHue BepxHen HanpaBaAoLLen

Upper guide mount (Kpennenue
BEPXHEWN HanpaBAstoWen)

TBS356_3-118

LnamHap yCcTaHOBKM NOALWNMHUKA, C
pe3bboit

Bearing mount cylinder w/thread
(LMAMHAP YCTAaHOBKM NOALWMMNHMKA, C

TBS356_3-119

Ban BepxHel HanpasasoLwen

Upper guide shaft (Ban BepxHei
HanpasAsoLWen)

TBS356_3-120

KpOHLWITENH PYKOATKM
MMUKPOMETPUYECKOrO BUHTA, NEBbIN

Micro-adjusting knob bracket/left
(KpPOHLUTENMH PYKOATKM




TBS356_3-121

Pan head screw (BMHT) M4x5

Pan head screw (BMHT) M4x5

TBS356_3-122

KpOHLUTEH pyKOATKM
MMKPOMETPUYECKOTO BUHTA, 3a4HUM

Micro-adjusting knob bracket/rear
(KpOHWTENH PYKOATKM

TBS356_3-123

LUnamHap ycTaHOBKM NOAWMMHMKA, C
pe3bboit

Bearing mount cylinder w/thread
(LMAMHAP YCTAHOBKM NOALWIMMHKKA, C

TBS356_3-124

BuHT M5x6

Screw (BMHT) M5x6

TBS356_3-125

KpOHLWTENH CKONb3ALLUIA

Sliding bracket (KpoHwTeliH
CKONb3ALLMIA)

TBS356_3-126

BuHT M5x12

Hex. Socket screw (BMHT) M5x12

TBS356_3-127

CTep’KeHb perynmpoBoYHbIi

Adjust bar (cTep»keHb
pPerynnmpoBoYHbIi)

TBS356_3-128

Konogka onopHas BepxHei
HanpasfftoLLe

Upper guide support block (konogxa

TBS356_3-129

Crolika HanpasnAawoLwwasn

Guide post (cTolika HanpaBsAaawoLwasn)

TBS356_3-130

BuHT M5x8

Screw (BUHT) M5x8

TBS356_3-131

Pelika 3ybuaTan

Rack (perika 3ybuyaTas)

TBS356_3-132

Asepua

Hinged door (aBepua)

TBS356_3-133

OKHO

Clear window (oKHo0)

TBS356_3-134

BonT HeENnoABUXKHbIN

Fixed bolt (6onT HenoABMXHbI)

TBS356_3-135 [BuHT M5x16 Hex. Socket screw (BUHT) M5x16
TBS356_3-136 |LLaliba Washer (waiiba)

TBS356_3-137 |BonT M6x16 Hex bolt (6onT) M6x16
TBS356_3-138 (LLali6ba Washer (waiiba)

TBS356_3-139

KpblwKa KpOoHLWTEMHA HanpasastoLLen

Guide Bracket Cover (KpbllLKa KpoH-
lWTeiHa HanpasAsoLLeit)

TBS356_3-140

Koneco 3ybuatoe

Gear (Koneco 3ybyatoe)

TBS356_3-141

Wanba

Washer (waiiba)

TBS356_3-142

MnactnHa HenoABMXKHaA

Fixed plate (nnactMHa HenoaBu:kHasA)

TBS356_3-143

KpoHLWTenH HanpaBaatowein

Guide bracket (KpoHWwTeEMH
HanpasAsoWeN)

TBS356_3-144

Yepsak

Worm cylinder (yepBskK)

TBS356_3-145

BUWHT cneuunanbHbIv

Special screw (BMHT crneuyanbHbiiA)

TBS356_3-146

Bont M8x25

Hex. Bolt (6onT) M8x25

TBS356_3-147

lalika BTY/IKM KabenbHOM

Strain relief nut (raika sTynKuM
KabenbHoOW)

TBS356_3-148

LWanba

Washer (waiba)

TBS356_3-149

KpOHLWTENH MUKPOMETPUYECKOTO BUHTA,
3a4HUM

Micro-adjusting knob bracket/rear
(KPOHLUTEMH MUKPOMETPUUECKOTO

TBS356_3-150

LWanba

Washer (waiba)




TBS356_3-151

BTynka

Bushing (BTynKa)

TBS356_3-152

LUnamHap ycTaHOBKM NOALIMMHMKA

Bearing mount cylinder (umanHgp
YCTaHOBKM NOAWUNMNHMKA)

TBS356_3-153

Ban HW)KHeW HanpasAaAtoLLen

Lower guide shaft (Ban HUXHeMN
HanpasastoLen)

TBS356_3-154

BuHT M8x16

Hex screw (BMHT) M8x16

TBS356_3-155

KpenneHue HUXKHEN HanpasaatoLwen

Lower guide mount (KpenneHue
HW}KHEN HanpaBastoLLei)

TBS356_3-156

Fanka M6

Hex. Nut (raika) M6

TBS356_3-157

BWHT ycTaHOBOYHBIN M6X35

Set screw (BMHT yCTaHOBOYHbIi1)
M6x35

TBS356_3-158

Kopnyc HUKHel Hanpasaatowein

Lower guide body (Kopnyc HU»KHel
HanpasAsAoLen)

TBS356_3-159

KpOHWTENH MUKPOMETPUYECKOTO BUHTA,

Micro-adjusting knob bracket/rear

3a4HuN (KPOHWTEH MUKPOMETPUYECKOTO
TBS356 3-160 MecTo YCTaHOBKMW HUMXKHEMN Lower guide seat (MecTo ycTaHOBKM
- HanpasasoLwWwen HWMKHEN HanpaBastoLLei)

TBS356_3-161

BUHT ycTaHOBOYHBIN M5x10

Set screw (BMHT yCTaHOBOYHDbIi1)
M5x10

TBS356_3-162

Bont M6x35

Hex. Bolt (6ont) M6x35

TBS356_3-163

TBS356_3-164

MpyX1Ha NaacTMHYaTas

Leaf spring (npysunHa nnactMH4YaTasn)

TBS356_3-165

PyKosTKa duKcupytowas

Lock handle (pykosaTka
duKcupyowas)

TBS356_3-166

PyKosTKa duKcupytowas

Lock handle (pykosaTka
duKeupyowas)

TBS356_3-167 |BonT Hex. Bolt (6onT)

TBS356_3-168 [BuHT M5x10 Pan head screw (BuHT) M5x10
TBS356_3-169 [BuHT M6x12 Hex. socket screw (BMHT) M6x12
TBS356_3-170 |Hanpasnstowasn Sliding Rail (Hanpasnatowas)

TBS356_3-171

BWHT HanpaBaawowe

Guide screw (BMHT HanpasAasatoLLeit)

TBS356_3-172

BuHT M8x20

Hex. socket screw (BuMHT) M8x20

TBS356_3-173

Onopa Kavatowaaca BepxHan

Upper table trunnion (onopa
Kaualollanca Bepx- HAA)

TBS356_3-174

BonT ¢ KBaApaTHbIM NOArO/NIOBHUKOM
M12x80

Carriage bolt (6onT c KBagpaTHbIM
nogronosHMkom) M12x80

TBS356_3-175

YKaszartenb

Pointer (yka3aTtenb)

TBS356_3-176

Camopes

Tapping screw (camopes)

TBS356_3-177

Table tilting knob (pykoaTka HaknoHa
cTona)

Table tilting knob (pykoaTka HaknoHa
cTona)

TBS356_3-178

Koneco 3ybuatoe

Gear (Koneco 3ybuatoe)

TBS356_3-179

BUHT ycTaHOBOYHbIN M6x12

Set screw (BMHT yCTaHOBOYHbII)
M6x12

TBS356_3-180

Onopa Kayatowanaca HUKHAA

Lower table trunnion (onopa
Kauyalowanca HUKHAN)




TBS356_3-181

Tpybka

Tube (Tpy6Ka)

TBS356_3-182

[alKa ¢ HelMnoHoBOW BCTaBKOM M8

Nylon nut (raika ¢ HeitnoHOBOW
BCTaBKoM) M8

TBS356_3-183

LWaliba npyxnHHasA

Spring washer (waiba npyxunHHas)

TBS356_3-184

Bont M8x25

Hex. Bolt (6ont) M8x25

TBS356_3-185

Bont M8X30

Hex Bolt (6oaT) M8X30

TBS356_3-186

KpoHWTENH MUKPOMETPUYECKOTO BUHTA,

npasbIi

Micro-adjusting knob bracket/right
(KpOHWTENH MUKPOMETPUYECKOTO

TBS356_3-187

Mpy*unHa

Spring (npy»uHa)

TBS356_3-188

MopgwunnHuk 80101

Bearing (noalwunHuk) 80101

TBS356_3-189

Mpy*XnHa ctonopHas

Retaining spring (npyxwuHa
cTonopHas)

TBS356_3-190

KonbLo ctonopHoe

Retaining ring (Ko/bLLO cTONopHoE)

TBS356_3-191

TpybkKa

Tube (Tpy6Ka)

TBS356_3-192

KpbiwKa pe3nHoBas

Rubber cover (KpblwKa pe3nHoBas)

TBS356_3-193

lalKa cneumasbHan

Special Hex. Nut (ralika
cneumanbHas)

TBS356_3-194

WtndT umnmnHgpuyeckmin 5x35

Pin roll (wTndT UMAMHAPUYECKNi)
5x35

TBS356_3-196

LWanba

Washer (wariba)

TBS356_3-197

Ban Hanpasnawowe

Guide shaft (Ban HanpasnastoLLein)

TBS356_3-198

BUHT M6X8

Pan head screw (BUHT) M6x8

TBS356_3-199

BWHT yCTaHOBOYHBIN

Set Screw (BWHT yCTaHOBOYHbIN)

TBS356_3-200

MnactnHa KpenneHma

Mounting plate (nnacTvHa
KpenneHus)




